
Final Registration

TEAM: AUSTRALIA

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper STEVEN HALL HALL 16-01-2005 BRIGHTON HOVE & ALBION FC (YOUTH) (ENG) 187 85

2 Defender AIDAN SIMMONS SIMMONS 26-05-2003 WESTERN SYDNEY WANDERERS FC (AUS) 173 65

3 Defender JOSHUA RAWLINS RAWLINS 23-04-2004 MELBOURNE VICTORY (AUS) 181 73

4 Defender KANE VIDMAR VIDMAR 04-06-2004 WEST TORRENS BIRKALLA SC (AUS) 185 80

5 Defender GIUSEPPE BOVALINA BOVALINA 11-11-2004 VANCOUVER WHITECAPS FC (CAN) 173 71

6 Defender KAELAN MAJEKODUNMI MAJEKODUNMI 21-02-2004 PERTH GLORY FC (AUS) 188 75

7 Forward JED DREW DREW 29-08-2003 TSV HARTBERG (AUT) 176 71

8 Midfielder JORDI VALADON VALADON 04-03-2003 MELBOURNE VICTORY (AUS) 174 70

9 Forward NATHANAEL BLAIR BLAIR 15-03-2004 PERTH GLORY FC (AUS) 180 75

10 Midfielder AYDAN HAMMOND HAMMOND 23-12-2003 WESTERN SYDNEY WANDERERS FC (AUS) 175 65

11 Forward YAYA DUKULY DUKULY 17-01-2003 ADELAIDE UNITED (AUS) 176 71

12 Goalkeeper LACHLAN ALLEN ALLEN 04-04-2009 WESTERN SYDNEY WANDERERS FC (AUS) 192 79

13 Forward ARIATH PIOL PIOL 11-10-2004 ADELAIDE UNITED (AUS) 176 71

14 Midfielder ETHAN ALAGICH ALAGICH 18-12-2003 ADELAIDE UNITED (AUS) 178 73

15 Defender NATHAN PAULL PAULL 21-08-2003 CENTRAL COAST MARINERS FC (AUS) 193 80

16 Forward LUKA JOVANOVIC JOVANOVIC 20-05-2005 ADELAIDE UNITED (AUS) 179 76

17 Midfielder JAYLAN PEARMAN PEARMAN 18-04-2006 QUEENS PARK RANGERS FC (ENG) 180 69

18 Goalkeeper DYLAN PERAIC-CULLEN PERAIC-CULLEN 25-07-2006 CENTRAL COAST MARINERS FC (AUS) 196 83

19 Forward MARCUS YOUNIS YOUNIS 03-07-2005 BRONDBY IF (DEN) 175 71

20 Midfielder LOUIS AGOSTI AGOSTI 02-03-2005 DOLOMITI BELLUNESI (ITA) 185 79

21 Defender JAMES OVERY OVERY 09-11-2007 MANCHESTER UNITED FC (YOUTH) (ENG) 180 68

22 Defender MARCUS HUMBERT HUMBERT 14-07-2004 HEIDELBERG UNITED FC (AUS) 0 0

23 Forward MATHIAS MACALLISTER MACALLISTER 12-04-2007 SYDNEY FC (AUS) 178 67

Name Nationality

Head Coach ANTONY VIDMAR AUSTRALIA

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: CHINA PR

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper LUAN YI LUAN Y. 16-08-2005 SHIJIAZHUANG GONGFU (CHN) 185 78

2 Defender HU HETAO HU H.T. 05-10-2003 CHENGDU RONGCHENG FC (CHN) 173 65

3 Defender HE YIRAN HE Y.R. 17-02-2005 CHANGCHUN YATAI FC (CHN) 184 75

4 Defender WUMITIJIANG YUSUPU WUMITIJIANG Y. 28-02-2004 SHANGHAI PORT FC (CHN) 182 79

5 Defender LIU HAOFAN LIU H.F. 23-10-2003 ZHEJIANG (CHN) 185 78

6 Midfielder XU BIN XU B. 02-05-2004 QINGDAO WEST COAST FC (CHN) 175 75

7 Forward XIANG YUWANG XIANG Y.W. 18-12-2003 CHONGQING TONGLIANGLONG (CHN) 177 66

8 Forward MUTALIFU YIMINGKARI MUTALIFU Y. 18-03-2004 QINGDAO WEST COAST FC (CHN) 186 69

9 Forward BAIHELAMU ABUDUWAILI BAIHELAMU A. 08-03-2003 SHENZHEN PENG CITY FC (CHN) 188 76

10 Forward WANG YUDONG WANG Y.D. 23-11-2006 ZHEJIANG (CHN) 183 71

11 Forward KUAI JIWEN KUAI J.W. 28-02-2006 SHANGHAI PORT FC (CHN) 174 74

12 Goalkeeper HUO SHENPING HUO SH.P. 26-11-2003 ZHEJIANG (CHN) 188 76

13 Midfielder WANG BOHAO WANG B.H. 18-07-2005 DEN BOSCH (NED) 186 77

14 Midfielder YANG HAOYU YANG H.Y. 25-05-2006 SHANGHAI SHENHUA FC (CHN) 180 74

15 Defender PENG XIAO PENG X. 28-07-2005 SHANDONG TAISHAN FC (CHN) 189 78

16 Goalkeeper LI HAO LI H. 06-03-2004 QINGDAO WEST COAST FC (CHN) 187 77

17 Midfielder BAO SHIMENG BAO SH.M. 02-07-2003 SUZHOU DONGWU FC (CHN) 180 69

18 Midfielder CHEN ZESHI CHEN Z.SH. 21-02-2005 SHANDONG TAISHAN FC (CHN) 180 68

19 Defender ZHANG AIHUI ZHANG A.H. 27-05-2005 ZHEJIANG (CHN) 191 75

20 Midfielder LI ZHENQUAN LI ZH.Q. 16-12-2003 CHONGQING TONGLIANGLONG (CHN) 179 60

21 Defender BAO SHENGXIN BAO SH.X. 01-08-2003 ZHEJIANG (CHN) 176 68

22 Forward MAO WEIJIE MAO W.J. 28-05-2005 DALIAN YINGBO FC (CHN) 175 64

23 Defender YANG ALEX YANG A. 13-06-2005 QINGDAO WEST COAST FC (CHN) 182 75

Name Nationality

Head Coach ANTONIO PUCHE VICENTE SPAIN

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: IRAQ

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper LAYTH SAJID AL-MALIKI LAYTH S. 17-09-2005 AL-KARMA SPORTS CLUB (IRQ) 191 90

2 Defender HAMEED ALI AL-ALI HAMEED A. 25-09-2004 ZAKHO SC (IRQ) 172 68

3 Defender JOSEF BAIZ AL-IMAM JOSEF B. 27-07-2004 DUHOK SC (IRQ) 181 72

4 Defender ADAM TALIB ABDULKHALEQ ADAM T. 07-07-2006 MARIBOR (SVN) 182 75

5 Midfielder ABDULRAZZAQ QASIM SUBAIHAWI ABDULRAZZAQ Q. 19-02-2003 AL SHORTA (IRQ) 173 80

6 Defender HUSSEIN FAHEM AL-QURAISHI HUSSEIN F. 06-04-2006 AL KARKH SC (IRQ) 178 76

7 Defender MOHAMMED JAMEEL AL-HASANI MOHAMMED J. 25-11-2005 AL FAHAD SPORTS CLUB (IRQ) 174 68

8 Forward YASIR WISAM ABBOODI YASIR W. 03-03-2007 AL TALABA (IRQ) 178 70

9 Forward MUSTAFA QABEEL MUSTAFA MUSTAFA Q. 08-01-2005 ERBIL SPORT CLUB (IRQ) 178 76

10 Midfielder AMOORI FAISAL AMOORI F. 01-05-2005 AL-KARMA SPORTS CLUB (IRQ) 173 73

11 Midfielder MUSTAFA NAWAF ZAKI MUSTAFA N. 04-05-2005 DUHOK SC (IRQ) 183 70

12 Goalkeeper RIDHA ABDULAZEEZ ALSHAMI RIDHA A. 24-02-2003 NEWROZ SC (IRQ) 193 83

13 Midfielder ABBAS FADHIL ABBAS ABBAS F. 13-07-2003 NAFT MISSAN SC (IRQ) 170 68

14 Forward JABER MOHAMMED DHUMAD JABER M. 05-05-2005 AL NASIRIYA SC (IRQ) 187 80

15 Defender ALI MOKHALAD ALBUMUTAYR ALI M. 07-02-2006 AL-KARMA SPORTS CLUB (IRQ) 180 66

16 Midfielder AHMED AYYED AL-ARIDHEE AHMED A. 09-11-2003 AL KAHRABAA SC (IRQ) 171 63

17 Defender KARRAR ALI HASAN KARRAR A. 21-09-2004 AL QASIM SC (IRQ) 187 80

18 Midfielder ALI SADEQ SHAHEEN ALI S. 13-02-2003 AL ZAWRAA SC (IRQ) 173 67

19 Midfielder SIDAD HAJI NORI SIDAD H. 01-01-2005 ZAKHO SPORT CLUB (IRQ) 178 69

20 Forward ABBAS ADNAN ALMOHAMMED ABBAS A. 01-01-2005 AL KAHRABAA SC (IRQ) 177 77

21 Midfielder LAYTH DHEYAA MAHMOOD LAYTH D. 07-06-2005 AIRFORCESC S.C (IRQ) 175 60

22 Goalkeeper WISAM ALI ALKHALEELI WISAM A. 27-05-2005 AMANT BAGHDAD S.C. 188 82

23 Forward AYMEN LUAY AKANEES AYMEN L. 23-05-2005 AL GHARRAF SC (IRQ) 174 81

Name Nationality

Head Coach EMAD MOHAMMED IRAQ

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height
(CM)

Weight
(KG)

1 Goalkeeper MOHAMMAD KHALIFEH M.KHALIFEH 19-08-2004 ALUMINIUM ARAK (IRN) 195 88

2 Defender BAHRAM GOUDARZI B.GOODARZI 15-11-2004 ALUMINIUM ARAK (IRN) 175 67

3 Defender ARSHIYA VOSOUGHIFARD ARSHIYA. 26-04-2004
FAJR SHAHID SEPASI SHIRAZ
(IRN) 180 73

4 Defender DANIAL IRI DANIAL.I 26-10-2003 MALAVAN SC (IRN) 186 80

5 Defender MOHAMMADMAHDI ZARE M.ZARE 25-01-2003 FC AKHMAT GROZNY (RUS) 192 84

6 Midfielder AMIRMOHAMMAD RAZAGHINIA A.RAZAGHINIA 11-04-2006 ESTEGHLAL FC (IRN) 187 82

7 Forward REZA GHANDI POUR R.GHANDIPOUR 13-01-2006 AL WAHDA FC (UAE) 180 73

8 Midfielder POURIA LATIFIFAR P.LATIFIFAR 16-08-2003 GOLGOHAR SIRJAN SC (IRN) 184 81

9 Forward YADEGAR ROSTAMI Y.ROSTAMI 02-01-2004
FAJR SHAHID SEPASI SHIRAZ
(IRN) 180 73

10 Forward
MOHAMMAD JAVAD
HOSSEINNEZHAD HOSSEINNEZHAD 26-06-2003

FC DYNAMO MAKHACHKALA
(RUS) 180 71

11 Forward MOHAMMAD ASKARI M.ASKARI 07-02-2006 SEPAHAN SC (IRN) 186 82

12 Goalkeeper POURIA RAFIEI P.RAFIEI 24-02-2006 SEPAHAN SC (IRN) 196 85

13 Defender SEYED MAHDI MAHDAVI M.MAHDAVI 30-09-2005 ALUMINIUM ARAK (IRN) 182 70

14 Midfielder MEHDI JAFARI M.JAFARI 02-12-2005 MALAVAN SC (IRN) 172 70

15 Defender MASOUD MOHEBBI M.MOHEBBI 06-02-2005 KHEYBAR KHORRAMABAD (IRN) 192 86

16 Defender FARZIN MOAMELEHGARI FARZIN.M 14-01-2003 SHAMS AZAR QAZVIN (IRN) 183 75

17 Defender ERFAN JAMSHIDI E.JAMSHIDI 26-06-2003 PAYKAN FC (IRN) 170 65

18 Midfielder AMIRREZA SHEIKHI RAD A.SHEIKHIRAD 24-03-2005 F.C. NASSAJI MAZANDARAN (IRN) 176 71

19 Midfielder MAHDI GOODARZI MAHDI.G 09-12-2003 KHEYBAR KHORRAMABAD (IRN) 178 70

20 Midfielder ABBAS HABIBI A.HABIBI 25-03-2006 MALAVAN SC (IRN) 180 75

21 Forward HAMIDREZA ZAROUNI H.ZAROUNI 08-10-2005 KHEYBAR KHORRAMABAD (IRN) 177 73

22 Goalkeeper AMIRMAHDI MAGHSOUDI A.MAGHSOUDI 16-10-2007 SEPAHAN S.C. (IRN) 194 88

23 Forward MOHAMMADHOSSEIN SADEGHI M.SADEGHI 20-02-2005 PERSEPOLIS FC (IRN) 173 69

Name Nationality

Head Coach OMID REZA RAVANKHAH ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: JAPAN

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper MASATAKA KOBAYASHI KOBAYASHI 20-09-2005 FC TOKYO (JPN) 191 87

2 Defender REI UMEKI UMEKI 25-08-2005 FC IMABARI (JPN) 173 64

3 Defender KAITO TSUCHIYA TSUCHIYA 12-05-2006 KAWASAKI FRONTALE (JPN) 181 74

4 Defender SHUTO NAGANO NAGANO 15-04-2006 GAINARE TOTTORI (JPN) 182 77

5 Defender RION ICHIHARA ICHIHARA 07-07-2005 OMIYA ARDIJA (JPN) 187 81

6 Midfielder KOSEI OGURA OGURA 09-04-2005 HOSEI UNIVERSITY (JPN) 167 66

7 Midfielder NELSON ISHIWATARI ISHIWATARI 10-05-2005 CEREZO OSAKA (JPN) 185 71

8 Midfielder YUTO OZEKI OZEKI 06-02-2005 KAWASAKI FRONTALE (JPN) 178 67

9 Forward UCHE BRIAN SEO NWADIKE NWADIKE 07-07-2005 TOIN YOKOHAMA UNIVERSITY (JPN) 185 77

10 Midfielder RYUNOSUKE SATO SATO 16-10-2006 FC TOKYO (JPN) 171 65

11 Forward YUMEKI YOKOYAMA YOKOYAMA 23-09-2005 CEREZO OSAKA (JPN) 173 68

12 Goalkeeper TOMOYASU HAMASAKI HAMASAKI 10-04-2005 MEIJI UNIVERSITY (JPN) 183 80

13 Forward SENA ISHIBASHI ISHIBASHI 22-04-2006 SHONAN BELLMARE (JPN) 180 72

14 Midfielder TOKUMO KAWAI KAWAI 03-03-2007 JUBILO IWATA (JPN) 173 65

15 Defender SOICHIRO MORI MORI 29-06-2007 NAGOYA GRAMPUS EIGHT (JPN) 181 70

16 Defender KAITO KOIZUMI KOIZUMI 19-04-2005 MEIJI UNIVERSITY (JPN) 190 80

17 Midfielder YUDAI SHIMAMOTO SHIMAMOTO 26-10-2006 SHIMIZU S-PULSE (JPN) 180 69

18 Forward HARUTA KUME KUME 07-04-2005 WASEDA UNIVERSITY (JPN) 173 67

19 Forward YUTAKA MICHIWAKI MICHIWAKI 05-04-2006 SK BEVEREN (BEL) 191 78

20 Forward SHUSUKE FURUYA FURUYA 26-01-2005 TOKYO INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY (JPN) 174 70

21 Defender KANTA SEKITOMI SEKITOMI 23-10-2005 TOIN YOKOHAMA UNIVERSITY (JPN) 177 75

22 Defender TARIQKANIHAYATO OKABE OKABE 05-07-2006 TOYO UNIVERSITY (JPN) 187 77

23 Goalkeeper RUI ARAKI ARAKI 14-10-2007 GAMBA OSAKA (JPN) 194 85

Name Nationality

Head Coach GO OIWA JAPAN

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: JORDAN

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper MURAD ARAFAT ALFALUJE M.ALFALUJE 27-12-2003 AL HUSSEIN (JOR) 194 86

2 Defender JA'FAR MOHAMMAD SAMARAH J.SAMARAH 08-06-2004 AL RAMTHA (JOR) 185 82

3 Defender ALI AHMAD HAJABI HAJABI 02-05-2004 AL HUSSEIN (JOR) 184 83

4 Defender ARAFAT FAHID HAJ IBRAHIM A.ALHAJ 17-04-2003 AL WEHDAT (JOR) 181 76

5 Defender AHMAD AYMAN ABDALLAH A.AYMAN 24-11-2004 SHABAB AL ORDON (JOR) 184 76

6 Midfielder YOUSEF HUSSEIN QASHI QASHI 15-04-2005 AL HUSSEIN (JOR) 183 71

7 Forward AMIN FARID AL SHANAINEH A.SHANAINEH 07-04-2003 AL FAISALY (JOR) 170 64

8 Midfielder HASHEM ZAID ALMBAIDIN H.ALMBAIDIN 24-12-2003 AL HUSSEIN (JOR) 185 72

9 Forward BAKER KAMAL KALBOUNEH BAKER 14-08-2003 AL WEHDAT (JOR) 182 74

10 Forward ODEH BURHAN FAKHOURY ODEH 22-11-2005 AL HUSSEIN (JOR) 181 67

11 Forward MAHMOUD MOHAMMAD THEEB MAHMOUD 08-09-2005 AL HUSSEIN (JOR) 176 71

12 Goalkeeper SALAMEH ALI SALMAN SALAMEH 07-05-2005 SHABAB AL ORDON (JOR) 185 82

13 Defender MOHAMMAD AHMED TAHA MOHAMMAD 13-07-2005 SHABAB AL ORDON (JOR) 183 74

14 Defender MOHAMMAD AHMAD ALSHATTI M.ALSHATTI 30-11-2006 AL AHLI (JOR) 181 78

15 Midfielder SALEH MOHAMMAD FRAIJ SALEH 03-11-2006 ALETIHAD (JOR) 184 74

16 Midfielder SEIF KHALIL SULEIMAN SEIF 22-09-2004 SHABAB AL ORDON (JOR) 172 70

17 Forward KHALDOON MOHAMMAD SABRA KH.SABRA 05-07-2004 AL HUSSEIN (JOR) 189 83

18 Defender AYHAM ZEYAD ALSAMAMREH A.SAMAMREH 09-05-2006 AL WEHDAT (JOR) 178 79

19 Forward MO'MEN ALI ALSAKET MOMEN 08-07-2005 AL RAMTHA (JOR) 169 60

20 Forward ANAS ASHRAF ALKHOB A.ALKHOB 01-02-2006 AL FAISALY (JOR) 169 61

21 Defender ABDALLAH ABDUL-HAFEZ AL-MNAYYES ABDALLAH 17-06-2005 AL RAMTHA (JOR) 178 64

22 Goalkeeper ABDEL RAHMAN SULEIMAN ABDELRAHMAN 12-04-2003 AL FAISALY (JOR) 184 78

23 Forward ALI AHMAD AZAIZEH ALI 13-04-2004 KAZMA (KUW) 177 72

Name Nationality

Head Coach OMAR NAJHI MOROCCO

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: KOREA REPUBLIC

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper MOON HYUNHO HYUNHO 13-05-2003 GIMCHEON SANGMU FC (KOR) 193 82

2 Midfielder KANG MINJUN MINJUN 08-04-2003 FC POHANG STEELERS (KOR) 172 61

3 Defender/Midfielder/Forward BAE HYUNSEO HYUNSEO 16-02-2005 FC SEOUL (KOR) 170 65

4 Defender JO HYUNTAE HYUNTAE 27-10-2004 GANGWON FC (KOR) 184 75

5 Defender LEE HYUNYONG HYUNYONG 29-12-2003 SUWON FC (KOR) 188 87

6 Midfielder LEE CHANOUK CHANOUK 03-02-2003 GIMCHEON SANGMU FC (KOR) 186 79

7 Forward KANG SEONGJIN SEONGJIN 26-03-2003 SUWON SAMSUNG BLUEWINGS (KOR) 180 75

8 Midfielder KIM DONGJIN DONGJIN 30-07-2003 FC POHANG STEELERS (KOR) 180 71

9 Forward KIM TAEWON TAEWON 11-03-2005 PORTIONENSE SC (POR) 185 76

10 Midfielder KANG SANGYOON SANGYOON 31-05-2004 JEONBUK HYUNDAI MOTORS FC (KOR) 168 62

11 Forward JOUNG JIHUN JIHUN 09-04-2004 GWANGJU FC (KOR) 175 60

12 Goalkeeper HWANG JAEYUN JAEYUN 18-03-2003 SUWON FC (KOR) 187 83

13 Defender/Midfielder/Forward KIM DOHYUN DOHYUN 12-05-2004 GANGWON FC (KOR) 177 63

14 Forward JUNG SEUNGBAE SEUNGBAE 09-11-2003 SUWON FC (KOR) 172 70

15 Forward BAEK GAON GAON 23-01-2006 BUSAN I' PARK (KOR) 183 71

16 Midfielder KIM HANSEO HANSEO 14-02-2003 YONGIN FC (KOR) 174 67

17 Forward KIM YONGHAK YONGHAK 20-05-2003 PORTIONENSE SC (POR) 168 63

18 Forward JEONG JAESANG JAESANG 25-05-2004 DAEGU FC (KOR) 186 84

19 Defender/Midfielder/Forward LEE GEONHEE GEONHEE 11-03-2005 SUWON SAMSUNG BLUEWINGS (KOR) 174 68

20 Defender PARK JUNSEO JUNSEO 26-04-2004 HWASEONG FC (KOR) 183 73

21 Goalkeeper HONG SEONGMIN SEONGMIN 29-09-2006 FC POHANG STEELERS (KOR) 184 88

22 Defender JANG SEOKHWAN SEOKHWAN 11-10-2004 SUWON SAMSUNG BLUEWINGS (KOR) 179 68

23 Defender SHIN MINHA MINHA 15-09-2005 GANGWON FC (KOR) 186 77

Name Nationality

Head Coach LEE MIN SUNG KOREA REPUBLIC

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: KYRGYZ REPUBLIC

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper KURMANBEK NURLANBEKOV NURLANBEKOV 01-04-2004 FC DORDOI (KGZ) 191 85

2 Defender KHRISTIIAN BRAUZMAN BRAUZMAN 15-08-2003 FC ABDYSH-ATA (KGZ) 190 83

3 Forward ANTON POLEV POLEV 09-06-2003 FC TALANT (KGZ) 185 76

4 Defender SAID DATSIEV DATSIEV 10-04-2003 FC BARS (KGZ) 178 76

5 Forward BAIBOL ERMEKOV ERMEKOV 08-09-2005 FC ALGA (KGZ) 185 71

6 Midfielder BEKTUR KOCHKONBAEV KOCHKONBAEV 11-01-2003 FC OZGON (KGZ) 179 78

7 Forward EMIR-KHAN KYDYRSHAEV KYDYRSHAEV 29-04-2005 FC MURAS UNITED (KGZ) 180 79

8 Midfielder MIRLAN BEKBERDINOV BEKBERDINOV. M. 14-08-2003 FC ALGA (KGZ) 178 73

9 Forward ERBOL ABDUZHAPAROV ABDUZHAPAROV 29-10-2004 FC ABDYSH-ATA (KGZ) 178 72

10 Midfielder ARSEN SHARSHENBEKOV SHARSHENBEKOV 16-03-2004 FC ASIAGOAL (KGZ) 174 70

11 Forward BEKNAZ ALMAZBEKOV ALMAZBEKOV 23-06-2005 RUKH LVIV (UKR) 172 71

12 Forward BIIMYRZA ZHENISHBEKOV ZHENISHBEKOV 04-09-2003 FC ABDYSH-ATA (KGZ) 174 66

13 Goalkeeper MELIS TASHTANOV TASHTANOV 28-08-2003 PFC NEFTCHI (KGZ) 188 88

14 Forward BAKYTBEK MIRZALIM UULU MIRZALIM UULU 24-04-2003 OSHMU (KGZ) 174 63

15 Defender AITENIR BALBAKOV BALBAKOV 10-01-2005 FC ILBIRS (KGZ) 188 85

16 Goalkeeper AZIRET YSMANALIEV YSMANALIEV 24-10-2005 FC MURAS UNITED (KGZ) 184 80

17 Defender ARSLAN BEKBERDINOV BEKBERDINOV. A. 14-08-2003 FC DORDOI (KGZ) 178 73

18 Forward NURBOL BAKTYBEKOV BAKTYBEKOV 23-02-2004 FC ALGA (KGZ) 178 75

19 Forward NURSULTAN TOKTONALIEV TOKTONALIEV 13-01-2004 FC MURAS UNITED (KGZ) 181 70

20 Forward MARLEN MURZAKHMATOV MURZAKHMATOV 21-05-2003 FC ASIAGOAL (KGZ) 174 73

21 Midfielder MERK KIMI BERN MERK 06-07-2004 177 71

22 Midfielder KUDURET ISKANDARBEKOV ISKANDARBEKOV 24-07-2004 FC OZGON (KGZ) 173 65

23 Forward YRYSKELDI MADANOV MADANOV 22-02-2006 FC BARS (KGZ) 173 70

Name Nationality

Head Coach EDMAR DE LACERDA UKRAINE

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: LEBANON

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper SHAREEF AZAKI S. AZAKI 13-01-2004 AL AHED FC (LBN) 188 79

2 Defender ALI ALRIDA ISMAIL A. ISMAIL 08-07-2003 NEJMEH SC (LBN) 178 75

3 Defender JAD VICTOR SMAIRA J. SMAIRA 09-11-2003 ACHYRONAS ONISILO (CYP) 195 84

4 Defender HASAN FARHAT H. FARHAT 21-09-2004 AL AHED FC (LBN) 182 73

5 Defender MOHAMAD SAFWAN M. SAFWAN 10-03-2003 NEJMEH SC (LBN) 180 74

6 Midfielder MOHAMAD GHAMLOUCH M. GHAMLOUCH 19-05-2003 AL TADAMON SOUR SC (LBN) 184 76

7 Midfielder MAHMOUD ZBIB M. ZBIB 29-02-2004 AL AHED FC (LBN) 176 65

8 Midfielder ALI EL FADL A. EL FADL 29-03-2003 NEJMEH SC (LBN) 170 72

9 Forward HASSAN BAZZI H. BAZZI 06-11-2004 AL TADAMON SOUR SC (LBN) 191 80

10 Forward MOHAMAD SADEK M. SADEK 25-10-2003 NEJMEH SC (LBN) 169 71

11 Forward ALI KASSAS A. KASSAS 25-05-2003 NEJMEH SC (LBN) 180 76

12 Defender JOSEF EL HAJJ J. EL HAJJ 30-03-2005 SV MAINZ-GONSENHEIM (GER) 184 74

13 Defender HSEIN REDA H. REDA 07-04-2004 AL AHED FC (LBN) 180 73

14 Midfielder HASSAN FOUANI H. FOUANI 27-12-2004 JWAYA SC (LBN) 183 67

15 Defender IBRAHIM CHAMI I. CHAMI 12-12-2003 JWAYA SC (LBN) 177 76

16 Defender KHODER KADDOUR K. KADDOUR 06-09-2003 WESTERN UNITED FC (AUS) 181 75

17 Forward SHADI JOUNI S. JOUNI 31-01-2003 AL AHED FC (LBN) 165 62

18 Midfielder DANIEL FRANCOIS ISTAMBOULI D. ISTAMBOULI 08-12-2004 SACRED HEART (USA) 174 71

19 Forward LEONARDO SHAHIN L. SHAHIN 10-08-2003 FAIKENBERGS FF (SWE) 183 79

20 Forward NOUR AOUDE N. AOUDE 02-08-2004 OAKLAND UNIVERSITY (USA) 172 69

21 Midfielder MOHAMAD BOU SALEH M. BOU SALEH 19-03-2003 AL ANSAR FC (LBN) 181 73

22 Goalkeeper ZAHER AL AMIN Z. AL AMIN 15-05-2003 RIYADI ABBASIYAH (LBN) 183 78

23 Goalkeeper ANTHONY MAASRY A. MAASRY 10-02-2004 VILLEMONBLE (FRA) 186 79

Name Nationality

Head Coach JAMAL TAHA LEBANON

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: QATAR

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper AMIR HASSAN KATOUL AMIR 22-04-2004 AL DUHAIL SC (QAT) 189 86

2 Defender ABDALLA MUGIB GAMER A.MUGIB 12-12-2005 CD CALAHORRA (ESP) 190 91

3 Defender SAIFELDEEN HASSAN FADLALLA SAIF 31-03-2003 AL GHARAFA SC (QAT) 192 87

4 Defender ALHASHMI MOHIALDIN ALHASHMI 15-08-2003 AL ARABI SC (QAT) 184 72

5 Defender HASSAN MOHAMMED ALGHAREEB HASSAN 22-05-2004 LUSAIL (QAT) 183 77

6 Midfielder ABDULAZIZ HASAN ABDULAZIZ 10-11-2003 AL SHAHANIYA (QAT) 170 66

7 Forward MOBARK SHANAN HAMZA MOBARK 20-02-2004 AL DUHAIL SC (QAT) 177 66

8 Midfielder FARES SAID AMER FARES 07-01-2003 UMM SALAL (QAT) 187 83

9 Forward RASHID ABDULAZIZ AL-ABDULLA RASHID 21-02-2004 AL DUHAIL SC (QAT) 179 74

10 Midfielder MAHDI SALEM ALMEJABA MAHDI 04-04-2004 AL SADD SC (QAT) 170 68

11 Forward MOHAMED KHALED GOUDA M.KHALED 26-01-2005 AL ARABI SC (QAT) 179 65

12 Defender MRWAN SHERIF HASSAN MRWAN 01-05-2006 AL ARABI SC (QAT) 177 83

13 Defender AYOUB MOHAMED ALOUI AYOUB 11-03-2005 AL GHARAFA SC (QAT) 187 78

14 Midfielder AHMED REYAD FADLELMULA A.REYAD 28-09-2003 AL AHLI SC (QAT) 167 64

15 Midfielder NABIL IRFAN NABIL 07-02-2004 AL WAKRAH SC (QAT) 183 72

16 Midfielder JASSEM MOHAMMED ALSHARSHANI JASSEM 02-01-2003 AL-AHLI SC (QAT) 176 71

17 Forward MOUSTAFA ASAR MOUSTAFA 26-08-2004 AL RAYYAN SC (QAT) 182 78

18 Midfielder MOATH IBRAHIM TAHA MOATH 12-10-2005 CD CALAHORRA (ESP) 185 75

19 Forward TAHSIN MOHAMMED JAMSHID TAHSIN 16-06-2006 AL DUHAIL SC (QAT) 177 69

20 Midfielder ANAS ABDULSALAM ABWENY ANAS 11-09-2004 AL SHAHANIYA (QAT) 184 77

21 Goalkeeper ABUBAKER OSMAN ABUBAKER 25-09-2005 CD CALAHORRA (ESP) 189 86

22 Goalkeeper ALI MOHAMMED GHULAIS ALI 17-05-2003 AL-SHAMAL (QAT) 179 83

23 Forward MOHAMED ABDELFATAH SURAG M.SURAG 21-04-2003 AL-RAYYAN SC (QAT) 172 59

Name Nationality

Head Coach ILIDIO FERNANDO VALE PORTUGAL

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: SAUDI ARABIA

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper TURKI HAFIZ BAALJAWSH TURKI 24-11-2003 AL-ETTIFAQ (KSA) 185 78

2 Defender MOHAMMED ABDULRAHMAN YOUSEF YOUSEF 14-01-2003 AL-AHLI (KSA) 171 69

3 Defender MOHAMMED DAKHILALLAH ALDOSARI ALDOSARI 31-03-2003 AL-RAED (KSA) 183 73

4 Defender MOHAMMED ALI BARNAWI MOHAMMED 07-08-2005 AL-ITTIHAD (KSA) 174 67

5 Defender KHALID ABDULLAH ALASIRI KHALID 27-11-2004 AL-DIRIYAH (KSA) 186 79

6 Midfielder FAISAL ISMAIL ALSUBIANI FAISAL 07-07-2003 AL-SHABAB (KSA) 173 69

7 Midfielder ABDULAZIZ ALELEWAI ABDULAZIZ 11-02-2004 AL-KHOLOOD (KSA) 174 68

8 Midfielder FARIS SAEED ALGHAMDI FARIS 05-07-2003 AL-ETTIFAQ (KSA) 170 68

9 Forward ABDULLAH RADIF ABDULLAH 20-01-2003 AL-HILAL (KSA) 186 71

10 Midfielder MUSAB ALJUWAYR MUSAB 20-06-2003 AL-QADSIA (KSA) 179 71

11 Forward THAMER FATHI ALKHAIBARI THAMER 03-12-2005 NEOM (KSA) 185 79

12 Defender SALEM ABDULLAH ALNAJDI SALEM 27-01-2003 AL-NASSER (KSA) 178 68

13 Defender SULAIMAN YAHYA HAZAZI SULAIMAN 01-02-2003 AL-RIYADH (KSA) 173 71

14 Defender AWAD ABDU DAHAL AWAD 23-02-2005 AL-ETTIFAQ (KSA) 179 71

15 Midfielder BASSAM ABDULLAH HAZAZI BASSAM 29-03-2005 AL NASER (KSA) 177 68

16 Defender YASEEN ATIAH ALZUBAIDI YASEEN 26-04-2003 AL-AHLI (KSA) 176 68

17 Forward ABDULRAHMAN SUFYANI ABDULRAHMAN 15-04-2008 AL-NASSER (KSA) 174 69

18 Midfielder RAKAN KHALID ALGHAMDI RAKAN 06-09-2005 AL-NASSER (KSA) 175 62

19 Forward MAJED HANI ABDULLAH MAJED 13-02-2006 AL-SHABAB (KSA) 188 80

20 Midfielder HAMMAM MABROUK AL HAMMAMI HAMMAM 30-01-2004 AL-SHABAB (KSA) 168 60

21 Goalkeeper MUHANNAD AHMED ALYAHYA MUHANNAD 19-09-2004 AL-KHOLOOD (KSA) 181 77

22 Goalkeeper HAMED ABDULLAH YOUSEF HAMED 26-04-2005 AL-ITTIHAD (KSA) 195 77

23 Defender ABDULRAHMAN ALOBAID ALOBAID 02-07-2004 AL-ITTIHAD (KSA) 181 79

Name Nationality

Head Coach LUIGI BIAGIO ITALY

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: SYRIA

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height
(CM)

Weight
(KG)

1 Goalkeeper MAKSIM SARRAF M. SARRAF 15-03-2005 AL-KARAMAH SC (SYR) 185 78

2 Defender AHMAD FAQA A. FAQA 10-01-2003 AIK (SWE) 187 83

3 Defender OUSAMA ALJIROUDI A. ALJIROUDI 26-08-2005 AL WAHDA (SYR) 180 78

4 Defender KHALED AL HAJJA KH. ALHEJJEH 22-05-2004 AL-KARAMAH SC (SYR) 182 79

5 Midfielder ABDALLAH ZAKREET A. ZAKREET 03-01-2003 AL-KARAMAH SC (SYR) 183 79

6 Midfielder MUSTAFA ABDULLATIF M. ABDULLATIF 15-12-2003 HANNOVER 96 II (GER) 180 72

7 Forward SAMER ALMOSTAFA S. MOSTAFA 01-01-2006 HOMS ALFIDAA (SYR) 183 73

8 Midfielder MAHMOUD NAYEF M. NAYEF 03-01-2004 AL-KARAMAH SC (SYR) 175 75

9 Forward MUHANNAD FADEL M. FADEL 04-01-2003 AL-KARAMAH SC (SYR) 172 68

10 Forward MAHMOUD ALASWAD M. ALASWAD 18-01-2003 AL SALMIYA SC (KUW) 181 67

11 Midfielder ANAS DAHHAN A. DAHHAN 31-01-2006
AL-ITTIHAD AL-AHLI OF ALEPPO SPORT CLUB
(SYR) 177 63

12 Midfielder ALAND ABDI A. ABDI 05-05-2005 RODA JC (NED) 183 75

13 Forward MAHMOOD MHANNA M. MHANNA 28-05-2003 HOMS AL FIDAA SC (SYR) 172 69

14 Defender ALMEKDAD AHMAD A. AHMAD 12-01-2004 AL HALA (BHR) 185 77

15 Defender
ABDULRAHMAN
ALARJAH A. ALARJEH 10-01-2006 AL-KARAMAH SC (SYR) 180 76

16 Midfielder HOZAN RAWAN OSMAN H. OSMAN 16-05-2003 FC PARADISO (SWZ) 178 72

17 Midfielder AYHAM KRANBEH A. KRANBEH 14-01-2003 AL JAISH (SYR) 172 67

18 Defender MAHMOUD ALOMAR M. ALOMAR 15-01-2005
AL-ITTIHAD AL-AHLI OF ALEPPO SPORT CLUB
(SYR) 182 67

19 Forward
MOHAMMAD
ALMUSTAFA M. ALMUSTAFA 20-01-2005 ALHURRIAH (SYR) 176 75

20 Forward MUSTAFA HAMO M. HAMO 01-01-2003 AL WAHDA (SYR) 168 59

21 Midfielder MOHAMAD ALSARAKBI M. ALSARAKBI 20-01-2004 AL-KARAMAH SC (SYR) 185 80

22 Goalkeeper MODAR ALKATIB M. ALKHATIB 01-01-2004 TISHREEN CLUB (SYR) 187 82

23 Goalkeeper AMR SWEIDAN A. SWEIDAN 01-04-2004 AL-KARAMAH SC (SYR) 186 86

Name Nationality

Head Coach JEHAD AL HUSSIEN SYRIA

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: THAILAND

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper SIRASET AEKPRATHUMCHAI SIRASET 08-04-2003 CHAINAT HORNBILL (THA) 175 68

2 Defender SPHON NOIWONG SPHON 09-07-2005 POLICE TERO FC (THA) 178 70

3 Defender PATTARAPON SUKSAKIT PATTARAPON 19-08-2003 SUKHOTHAI FC (THA) 187 75

4 Defender OUSSAMA THIANGKHAM OUSSAMA 04-11-2003 PT PRACHUAP FC (THA) 185 80

5 Defender NATHAN JAMES NATHAN 28-09-2004 BG PATHUM UNITED (THA) 190 78

6 Midfielder SITTHA BOONLHA SITTHA 02-09-2004 PORT FC (THA) 180 77

7 Midfielder THANAWUT PHOCHAI THANAWUT 02-12-2005 NONGBUA PITCHAYA FC (THA) 177 70

8 Midfielder CHAWANWIT SEALAO CHAWANWIT 12-09-2004 PRIME BANGKOK (THA) 172 60

9 Forward TEERAPAT PRUETONG TEERAPAT 17-02-2007 BG PATHUM UNITED (THA) 173 67

10 Forward CHINNGOEN PHUTONYONG CHINNGOEN 15-08-2003 SINGHA CHAINGRAI UNITED (THA) 174 65

11 Midfielder SIRAPHOP WANDEE SIRAPHOP 22-01-2004 CHONBURI FC (THA) 174 66

12 Defender PARINYA NUSONG PARINYA 07-04-2005 HOUGANG UNITED (HKG) 175 68

13 Defender WICHAN WICHAN 20-07-2007 BANGKOK UNITED (THA) 190 80

14 Midfielder JITTIPAT WASUNGNOEN JITTIPAT 07-06-2005 PT PRACHUAP FC (THA) 167 64

15 Defender PAKAWAT TAENGOAKSON PAKAWAT 28-02-2005 BURIRAM UNITED (THA) 176 70

16 Defender PICHITCHAI SIENKRATHOK PICHITCHAI 18-03-2003 NAKHON RATCHASIMA FC (THA) 181 80

17 Midfielder YOTSAKORN NATTHASIT YOTSAKORN 29-05-2004 KHONKAEN UNITED (THA) 173 67

18 Midfielder IKLAS SANRON IKLAS 16-12-2004 PT PRACHUAP FC (THA) 173 67

19 Midfielder PEERANAN BUAKAI PEERANAN 17-06-2005 NONGBUA PITCHAYA FC (THA) 179 68

20 Goalkeeper NARONGSAK NAENGWONGSA NARONGSAK 19-02-2003 AYUTTHAYA UNITED (THA) 177 74

21 Defender PHON-EK MANEEKORN PHON-EK 30-05-2003 PT PRACHUAP FC (THA) 160 58

22 Forward PARIPAN WONGSA PARIPAN 19-03-2005 BURIRAM UNITED (THA) 174 67

23 Goalkeeper CHOMMAPHAT BOONLOET CHOMMAPHAT 17-02-2003 PATTAYA UNITED (THA) 183 75

Name Nationality

Head Coach THAWATCHAI DAMRONG-ONGTRAKUL THAILAND

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper MARZOOQ RASHED ALBEDWAWI MARZOOQ. A 02-06-2004 HATTA (UAE) 189 78

2 Defender MUBARAK AHMED BANI ZAMAH MUBARAK. B 29-11-2003 BANIYAS (UAE) 169 68

3 Defender LEONARD OFFOE AMESIMEKU LEONARD 25-11-2003 ALDHAFRA (UAE) 186 88

4 Defender KHAMIS AHMED ALMANSOORI KHAMIS. A 15-01-2004 BANIYAS (UAE) 180 81

5 Midfielder MATAR ZAAL ALSHAMSI MATAR. Z 02-03-2004 SHARJAH FC (UAE) 176 60

6 Defender AHMAD MALALLA YADOO AHMED. M 20-11-2003 KALBA (UAE) 184 80

7 Forward ALI MOHAMED AL MEMARI ALI. M 17-10-2004 AL JAZIRA FSC (UAE) 183 77

8 Midfielder ALI ABDULAZIZ ABDULLA ALI. A 16-07-2003 AL NASR (UAE) 170 73

9 Forward EISA KHALFAN E. KHALFAN 12-03-2003 KALBA (UAE) 183 76

10 Forward MANSOOR SAEED ALMENHALI ALMENHALI 29-09-2003 BANIYAS (UAE) 180 72

11 Forward MOHAMED KHALIL ALHAMMADI M. KHALIL 27-02-2003 EMIRATES (UAE) 174 71

12 Defender HAZA SHEHAB ALHAMMADI HAZA. S 31-07-2003 AL WAHDA FC (UAE) 181 73

13 Defender YOUSIF AHMED ALMARZOOQI Y. ALMARZOOQI 07-03-2005 AL JAZIRA FSC (UAE) 184 70

14 Midfielder SOLOMON SOSU SOLOMON 05-03-2005 AL NASR (UAE) 175 65

15 Midfielder MOHAMED ABDALLA ALWAFI M. ALWAFI 01-07-2003 AL JAZIRA FSC (UAE) 171 60

16 Forward JUNIOR SALIF NDIAYE JUNIOR 29-03-2005 MONTPELLER (FRA) 181 74

17 Goalkeeper ADLI MOHAMED ADLI. M 15-09-2004 AL NASR (UAE) 194 88

18 Defender MANSOUR SALEH BARGHASH ALMENHALI M. BARGHASH 12-11-2004 AL WAHDA FC (UAE) 177 65

19 Forward MAYED ALKAS M. ALKAS 06-05-2003 SHARJAH FC (UAE) 175 69

20 Midfielder HAZIM ABBAAS HAZIM. A 18-03-2005 AL AIN FC (UAE) 178 72

21 Midfielder SAIF SALEH ALMENHALI SAIF .S 01-02-2003 BANI YAS (UAE) 177 66

22 Goalkeeper KHALED TAWHID KHALED. T 16-02-2004 SHARJAH FC (UAE) 185 75

23 Forward RICHARD AKONNOR AKONNOR 06-02-2004 AL JAZIRA FSC (UAE) 185 80

Name Nationality

Head Coach MARCELO CARLO BROLI ITALY

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: UZBEKISTAN

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height (CM) Weight (KG)

1 Goalkeeper MAKSIM MURKAEV MURKAEV 21-02-2005 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 192 91

2 Defender SAIDKHON KHAMIDOV KHAMIDOV 20-01-2005 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 176 69

3 Midfielder DILSHOD MURTAZAEV MURTAZAEV 03-09-2006 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 184 77

4 Defender GIYOSJON RIZAKULOV RIZAKULOV 20-02-2005 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 185 77

5 Defender OZODBEK ERGASHOV ERGASHOV 18-09-2006 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 182 72

6 Midfielder RAVSHAN KHAYRULLAEV KHAYRULLAEV 21-08-2005 BUKHARA (UZB) 181 73

7 Midfielder SARDORBEK BAKHROMOV BAKHROMOV 16-02-2005 PFC NASAF (UZB) 177 67

8 Midfielder MUKHAMMEDALI REIMOV REIMOV 26-06-2006 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 177 71

9 Forward SAIDUMARKHON SAIDNURULLAYEV SAIDNURULLAYEV 13-04-2005 PFC ANDIJON (UZB) 180 70

10 Midfielder RUSTAMBEK FOMIN FOMIN 09-07-2005 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 169 59

11 Midfielder ASILBEK JUMAEV JUMAEV 25-03-2005 FC SURKHON (UZB) 173 63

12 Goalkeeper UMAR RUSTAMOV RUSTAMOV 06-05-2005 FC BUNYODKOR (UZB) 190 80

13 Defender ISLOM ANVAROV ANVAROV 19-04-2006 PAKHTAKOR (UZB) 185 74

14 Defender AZIZBEK TULKUNBEKOV TULKUNBEKOV 10-02-2007 FC BUNYODKOR (UZB) 174 70

15 Defender MEYIRBEK REJABALIEV REJABALIEV 25-01-2005 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 183 78

16 Defender BEHRUZJON KARIMOV KARIMOV B. 07-08-2007 FC SURKHON (UZB) 179 74

17 Forward AMIRBEK SAIDOV SAIDOV 01-02-2006 BUKHARA (UZB) 183 73

18 Midfielder SHOKHJAKHON YORKINBOEV YORKINBOEV 20-01-2005 PFC ANDIJON (UZB) 178 66

19 Defender MUKHAMMAD-BOBUR KARIMOV KARIMOV M. 13-03-2006 PAKHTAKOR (UZB) 184 73

20 Defender DILSHOD ABDULLAEV ABDULLAEV 09-05-2006 PAKHTAKOR (UZB) 188 78

21 Goalkeeper SAMANDAR MURATBAEV MURATBAEV 03-03-2005 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 193 85

22 Midfielder NURLAN IBRAIMOV IBRAIMOV 29-08-2005 OLYMPIC MOBIUZ (UZB) 182 76

23 Forward ABDUGAFUR HAYDAROV HAYDAROV 16-02-2005 KOKAND 1912 (UZB) 176 75

Name Nationality

Head Coach RAVSHAN KHAYDAROV UZBEKISTAN

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM



Final Registration

TEAM: VIETNAM

Jersey Number Position Name Jersey Name DOB Club Name (Country) Height
(CM)

Weight
(KG)

1 Goalkeeper TRAN TRUNG KIEN T. TRUNG KIEN 09-02-2003 HOANG ANH GIA LAI (VIE) 191 82

2 Forward NGUYEN LE PHAT N. LE PHAT 12-01-2007 NINH BINH (VIE) 175 65

3 Defender PHAM LY DUC P. LY DUC 14-02-2003 CONG AN HA NOI FC (VIE) 182 80

4 Defender NGUYEN HIEU MINH N. HIEU MINH 05-08-2004 PVF-CAND FC (VIE) 185 75

5 Defender NGUYEN DUC ANH N. DUC ANH 16-05-2003 SHB DA NANG (VIE) 175 68

6 Midfielder NGUYEN THAI SON N. THAI SON 13-07-2003 THANH HOA (VIE) 172 61

7 Forward NGUYEN DINH BAC N. DINH BAC 19-08-2004 CONG AN HA NOI FC (VIE) 180 73

8 Midfielder
NGUYEN THAI QUOC
CUONG

N. T QUOC
CUONG 06-03-2004

CONG AN THANH PHO HO CHI MINH FC
(VIE) 172 65

9 Forward NGUYEN QUOC VIET N. QUOC VIET 04-05-2003 NINH BINH FC (VIE) 172 67

10 Forward LE VAN THUAN L. VAN THUAN 15-07-2006 THANH HOA (VIE) 176 68

11 Midfielder KHUAT VAN KHANG K. VAN KHANG 11-05-2003 THE CONG - VIETTEL FC (VIE) 172 63

12 Midfielder NGUYEN XUAN BAC N. XUAN BAC 03-02-2003 PVF-CAND FC (VIE) 172 66

13 Goalkeeper PHAM DINH HAI P. DINH HAI 29-03-2006 HA NOI FC (VIE) 185 75

14 Forward LE VIKTOR L. VIKTOR 10-11-2003 HONG LINH HA TINH FC (VIE) 178 72

15 Defender LE VAN HA L. VAN HA 01-07-2004 HA NOI FC (VIE) 184 76

16 Defender NGUYEN NHAT MINH N. NHAT MINH 27-07-2003 HAI PHONG FC (VIE) 175 65

17 Midfielder NGUYEN PHI HOANG N. PHI HOANG 27-02-2003 SHB DA NANG (VIE) 172 66

18 Midfielder NGUYEN CONG PHUONG N. CONG PHUONG 03-06-2006 THE CONG - VIETTEL FC (VIE) 177 70

19 Forward NGUYEN NGOC MY N. NGOC MY 20-02-2004 THANH HOA (VIE) 175 72

20 Midfielder VO ANH QUAN V. ANH QUAN 07-05-2004 PVF-CAND FC (VIE) 171 62

21 Defender PHAM MINH PHUC P. MINH PHUC 07-02-2004 CONG AN HA NOI FC (VIE) 172 68

22 Forward NGUYEN THANH NHAN N. THANH NHAN 28-07-2003 PVF-CAND FC (VIE) 178 70

23 Goalkeeper CAO VAN BINH C. VAN BINH 08-01-2005 SONG LAM NGHE AN FC (VIE) 183 80

Name Nationality

Head Coach KIM SANG SIK KOREA REPUBLIC

8th January 2026 05:07:35 PM
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